

WEST JORDAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2023-2024

The Maximum Aggregate per year for each student is \$7,000 (includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics).

All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per student for each class or school-sponsored or supported activity. The actual amount charged may be less.

*Non-waivable

GENERAL SCHOOL FEES		
BASIC REGISTRATION FEES		
This fee goes to a variety of student events, activities, recognitions, programs, postage, instructional equipment, and instructional supplies.	Up to \$55.00	
Online Recovery Credit Fee per Quarter (.25) Credit	\$50.00	
Online Summer Credit Fee per Quarter (.25) Credit	\$50.00	
COURSE FEES AND CHARGES		
*AP Testing Fee	\$100.00	
9th Grade End-of-Year Field Trip Experience Activity	\$55.00	
9th Grade Only Make-up Quarter (.25) Credit Classes (Classes, packets, District-sponsored, online, etc.)	\$35.00	
Advanced Learning Placement (ALPS) Testing Fee	\$35.00	
After School Enrichment Fee/Club Fee After School Club Activity Fee	Up to \$15.00	
After School Club Shirt or Hoodie (Optional)	Up to \$30.00	
Class Fee	Up to \$20.00	
Field Trip Experience	Up to \$15.00	
Field Trip Transportation Fee	Up to \$3.00	
Jordan Youth Symphony	\$100.00	
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument)	\$80.00	
*PTSA Membership and/or Memory Book	\$7.00 - \$35.00	

CLASS FEES	REQUIRED	OPTIONAL
*AP Biology - Test Fee		\$100.00
*AP Human Geography - Test Fee		\$100.00
*AP Spanish - Test Fee		\$100.00
CTE		
Clothing 1 - Fabric/Scissors/Thread/Patterns	\$10.00	
College and Career Awareness - Food Ingredients/Manufacturing Supplies/Laundry Supplies/Paper Products/Lab		
Equipment/Energy and Electricity Supplies/Motors/Copper Wire/Magnets	\$15.00	
Engineering Technology - Magnetic Levitation/Manufacturing Kit/Mousetrap Car Consumables/Electronic Kits/Solid Fuel		
Rockets	\$15.00	
Exploring Technology - CO2 Car Kits/Wood Manufacturing Kit/Rubberband Car Consumables/Energy and Electricity		
Supplies/Programming and Robotics	\$15.00	
FACS Exploration - Groceries/Paper Products/Sewing Notions/Interior Design Materials	\$15.00	
Foods and Nutrition 1 - Food for Lab Projects/New and Replacement Equipment/Paper Products	\$15.00	
Foods and Nutrition 1 - Food Handler's Permit	\$20.00	
Outdoor Clothing - Sewing Notions/Fabric	\$15.00	
FINE ARTS		
Art 1 and 2 - Drawing Paper/24 Colored Pencils/Portfolio/Sharpie	\$10.00	
Ceramics 1 and 2 - 8 Lbs Clay Per Student/Storage Bag/Sponge	\$10.00	
Drawing 1 and 2 - Drawing Paper/24 Colored Pencils/Sharpie/Acrylic Plate	\$10.00	
Painting - Watercolor Paper/Watercolor Set/Brushes	\$10.00	
Photography - Lanyard/ID Badge Holder/32 Gb SD Card/Sticker for Materials ID	\$10.00	
PERFORMING ARTS		
Band and Orchestra 1 and 2 - Performance Shirt	\$5.00	
Band: Symphonic - Performance Shirt	\$5.00	
Band 1: Brass - Performance Shirt	\$5.00	
Band 1: Woodwinds - Performance Shirt	\$5.00	
Choir: Beginning - Shirt/Music Folder/Concert Attire	\$10.00	
Choir: Bell - Shirt/Music Folder/Concert Attire	\$10.00	
Choir: Concert - Shirt/Music Folder/Concert Attire	\$15.00	
Choir: Men's - Shirt/Music Folder/Concert Attire	\$10.00	
Choir: Mixed - Performing Arts Shirt/Makeup Supplies/Sound and Light Equipment	\$5.00	
Choir: Women's - Shirt/Music Folder/Concert Attire	\$10.00	
Dance 1 - Shirt/Leggings	\$10.00	
Dance 2 - Shirt/Leggings/Performance Costume	\$15.00	
Dance: Advance - 2 Shirts/Leggings	\$15.00	
Dance Company - Team Warm-up Uniform		\$30.00
Dance: Social - Shirt	\$10.00	

CLASS FEES	REQUIRED	OPTIONAL
PERFORMING ARTS continued		
Intro to Stage Crew - Performing Arts Shirt/Makeup Supplies/Sound and Light Equipment	\$15.00	
Music Production - Headphones/Music Theory Books	\$10.00	
Piano Theory - Technology Replacement (Batteries/Headphones)	\$5.00	
Theater: Beginning - Shirt/Scripts/Puppetry Supplies	\$10.00	
Theater: Intermediate - Shirt/Scripts/Puppetry Supplies	\$10.00	
Theater Production and Stage Crew - Performing Arts Shirt/Stage Crew Shirt/Scripts/Puppetry Supplies/Costumes/Lighting		
and Sound Supplies	\$20.00	
PHYSICAL EDUCATION		
Fitness: 7th, 8th, and 9th - Uniform (Shirt/Shorts)	\$10.00	
Physical Education - Uniform (Shirt/Shorts)	\$10.00	
Team Sports: 7th, 8th, and 9th - Uniform (Shirt/Shorts)	\$10.00	
Yoga - Uniform (Shirt/Shorts)	\$10.00	
SCIENCE		
Marine Biology - Organic Materials/Dissection Supplies/Notebooks/Lab Consumables	\$10.00	
WORLD LANGUAGE		
Latinos in Action - Activities		\$10.00
AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES/CLUBS/SCHOOL ATTIRE		
ASL - Shirt		\$10.00
Black Student Alliance - Shirt		\$10.00
Empathy Project - T-shirt/Sweatshirt/Field Trip Experience		\$35.00
Latinos in Action - T-shirt/Hoodie		\$30.00
National Junior Honor Society - T-shirt/Socials/Field Trip		\$15.00
Peer Mediators - T-shirt/Socials/Field Trip Experience		\$35.00
Polynesian Crew - T-shirt/Hoodie		\$30.00
Student Body Officer - Hoodie		\$30.00
Student Purchase - T-shirt/Hoodie/Hat (To Show School Spirit)		Up To \$50.00
Student Ambassadors - T-shirt/Hoodie		\$30.00